

## **NOTICE OF LNID 2025 DIRECTOR NOMINATION**

Notice is hereby given that the Returning Officer will receive nominations for the one (1) electoral division described herein; until 4:00 pm Friday, April 11, 2025 at the Lethbridge Northern Irrigation District Office; 2821 18th Avenue North, Lethbridge, Alberta.

Notice is also hereby given that, pursuant to Part (3) of the Irrigation Districts Act, that a general election date of Thursday, May 8, 2025 has been set for the water users of the Lethbridge Northern Irrigation District to elect one (1) member to the Board of Directors for a three (3) year term.

Nomination forms may be picked up from the District Office, or printed from the District website, www.lnid.ca.

**ELECTORAL DIVISION** 

**Division No. 5 Current Director:** Sonny Wierenga **Term:** 2025-2028

All that area of the Irrigation District in Parts of Townships 9, 10, 11, 12 and 13 in Ranges 24, 25, 26 and 27 W4M.

Dated at Lethbridge, AB this 10 day of March 2025.

Christopher Gallagher, P. Eng. Returning Officer



## DIRECTOR NOMINATION FORM

Name (Please Print)	Company Name, if ( (Please Print)	Company Name, if applicable (Please Print)	
Resident Land Location			
as a candidate for the election to be held o	n Thursday, May 8, 2025 for Elect	toral Division No. 5.	
WITNESSED by our hands this	day of	, 2025.	
To be signed by at least two (2)	)		
Irrigators of the Lethbridge Northern	) Signature of Irrigator		
Irrigation District who are eligible	) ) Printed name of Irriga	ntor	
to vote as described by Section 56	)	ator	
of the Irrigation Districts Act,	) Signature of Irrigator		
Chapter I-11, RSA 2000.	) ) Printed name of Irriga	ator	
I hereby agree, if elected, to serve as a n Irrigation District for the three (3) year term		s of the Lethbridge Northeri	

**Note:** If signing on behalf of a company, please include a corporate acknowledgement permitting you to act on the company's behalf.